A/

Y ,-(,.f’( / A 3‘?

2008-16 H-SAA AMENDING AGREEMENT — et
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the *Agreement”) is made as of the 1% day of April, 2015
BETWEEN:
SOUTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the "LHIN")
AND
South Huren Hospital Association (the “Hospital”}
WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital (fogether the “Parties”) entered into a hospital
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2008 (the "H-SAA™);

AND WHEREAS pursuant to various amending agreements the term of the H-SAA has
bean extended to March 31, 2015;

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital have agreed 1o extend the H-8AA for a
further twelve month perlod to permit the LHIN and the Hospital to continue to work
toward a new multi-year H-SAA;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1.0  Definitions. Excspt as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the H-SAA. References in this Agresment to the H-SAA
mean the H-8AA as amended and extended,

2.0 Amendments.
24 Agresd Amendments. The H-SAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.
2.2  Amended Definitions.

{8) The foliowing terms have the following meanings.

“Post-Construction Operating Plan {PCOP} Funding” and “PCOP Funding”
means annualized operating funding provided to support service expansions and
other costs occurring in conjunction with completion of an approved capital
project, as set out in Schedule A and applicable Funding letters agreed to by the
parties, and as may be further detailed in Schedule C.4;

*Schedule” means any one of, and “Schedules” means any two or more as the
context requires, of the Schedules appended to this Agreement, including the
following: '

Scheduie A: Funding Allocation
Scheduie B: Reporting

H-SAA Amending Agreement — Extension toMarch 31,2016 ~ Pageft




Schedule C: Indicators and Voiumes
C.1. Performance Indicators
.2, Service Volumes
£.3. LHIN Indicators and Volumes
C.4. PCOP Targeted Funding and Volumes

2.3 Term. This Agreement and the H-SAA will terminate on March 31, 2018,

3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on Aprii 1,
2018, Al other terms of the H-SAA shall rernain in full force and efiect.

4.0  Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and reiations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

5.0 Counterparts, This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparis,
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute
one and the same instrument,

8.0  Entire Agreement. This Agreement constifules the entire agreement between
the Parlies with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parlies have executed this Agreement on the dates set out
below.

SOUTH WEST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

MAY 78701
Date
4 ‘ - MAY 2 B 2015
Mishﬁe:faﬁezt, CEQ ' Date
South Huron Hospital Association
1 )
Date

Qsj?‘leiliy, Board Chair
And by:

(¢
‘%’oéd«Si;;?&ﬁ;k 7 Dale
Preside Mﬁve Officer




995'p08'018 {saninog Jiy} sopesagy Buaipun g pajnugsy gLgs Mol

086'veT'es Bujpung NIHFUON [H04-gng
080°9018 \w aNuaNdY aukedn)) § PIUSISHG
SEC'ErPTs . SH0AB JBUCS 1Y BRUBASY) JUBNBY PUE BRLHARY MO
120°2008 \m awdinba) SUORBUOIIIUSIS JO UBIBZIICWY
oY SEvE .. " SIUANGY] DS PUE SOIIBACSY
o . JOMBN JBUDY OUEILY) 818 PUB OREIEC) Auen saauss ie]
L ONIANITS NIKTRON
O19'GLE°LS . Buming NIH 19304-qns
70952 {g "9a8) Buipung HJSH-UON B0
23 { 7 998} L8dd,) sanaag webiord [eIuiaosg
113 {¢ 588} L.E 1M setpuog Alajeulg awi] yem
a% : {GOTcl) Ve BupruadQ uogonisuog 1804
[ ZAY (z '083} Buipun 1 Jgby wuojay Buiponj wisisds Uilesk
2] Gupun WYEH ‘Luolay Buipun 3 wWRysAS Wieap
PEL'6P0° LS UGRECHY J#qOIS NiHT
; ONIGNNA KIHT

ANVIINGS SNIONN t) 1oRasy

uogeso||y Buipuny y sinpayng gL02-6L02

BiBIEGESY [BIdsaH UohH tinog swey [ehay Endson
UDNEI05SY [BHISE TOIRH THRog e erdsoH
_ 559 3 Apoey

91.02-510Z JuewsaiBby Ajjiqejunosay J0josg [e)dsoH




Aiefing Aeg paimes |e@eiun

AIRDSIC BAISRIODIQ AIRBSNXT SN0 JENISEA DUHUEUON IUSERIU} BINdY

Aemigeg paausapy BEPNOYD WHAMGUY SUGY IADSBA DBIRN-UGN JUSiBdUE a0y

VL) yoeiy opuayos] JMastRIY 8xoNg JuslEduf ajnoy

pagssdsury Jo JUsY0sE 9%oNg usleduf ety

afizyuouiap 33005 Jeredul snmy

93931 AdUy AIBUOIND

WaUR0RHaY anEA MY

ampe Upapd sanzatuo?) uenedug spndy

{SouydiH) Jwawasceiday JIOP [2ISIRY ARumd uaRdig Inoy
DAY AU I :o.ms__zﬁ_wx Judseding - sasuy DAROSI

di AleLlt ] 10y BORRIHQEIDY juaneding - sdiH 9AR0a;3

Adoosnuny sauy

anjaes: diy Wwenedyl ndy

Juamaagday Seuy Risigry Al Juenedu) ainay

juswaoeday 351 (RIalel(UN ARl [uenedus Dogemnedey

justateRtay did Risiegry AR Juanedu) ainay

juawiaaeiday di [esjelin Alelud lusgedu; sieyynege)y

S2UNPasNI PISRG-AMIENY) - HASH 1T HORINS

78%'28
6s
L1568

ré’naeaanaanaaaaataaaa
k3

uoE3N(Y BUINUNA ¥ A[NPAYIS 8LOZ-5L0Z
GONBIS088Y [ENGS0H UOINH (IHog swey [eba endsop

LOBRIDOSSY {BIIGSOH UDIAs LInog ‘BuweN edsop
[ 560 | # Amwed
91026 10T Juatusaiby AljiqeIunodoy Jojoeg jeidsol




Huipund anpsdoid paseg Ayiend i&oL-qng
{asudydiH) pRwadRdsY Jwor JRIate|g ABLHL Jusnedu] UOIEIEGEYSY
Adoosopuz
SIUMINSI jueedu) sindy
oseasi) ARUOuIing IARINASTO) JWOKY judgedy) sy
Auoasfsua] juanede) anoy
{SHUBUGAIHGISEAH) SAPUNEF IZTEU0DN JuaNeduy
Sseasy() (Buney
Asbung feq Iseigien iiaeng
BRNPASGI paseg-ARnD - YASH 1E uellsag

LAY

¥
[}
@
)
¢
L
8
|
¢

Honeag)ly Suipung v Sinpsuos 9L02-6102
HORBODSSY TG0 Ui WAoS auen jeban edsom
GORED05sY BdsoH U0 INos BueN jendso

] 550 | @ Awoey

91026102 Juswaaiby iiqeiuncody Jojoes [epndsoy




ZZ0'A8T8 Buspund HASH-UON B0 {#16]-ang
Z67 3513 JBisEuMed
aeL'90L% THIHOHIN Wy SNUBASY IS0
SALUBACIBN HOWNIHT
sjuatIAed auni-su0 HOW
SJHBUIARG BWE-BUO) NIHT
HWASH-UON 12410 13 BORIeg

s

GupURg $a0A0S WRBosd AJJIOI [REDUALLY [0 | Ny
BiaNe) ) [PuoiaeN
SanaBg HPUEd

S3OUINISOINSN
uchepeidsuszi} ceBioy

SANAIIG QBB IBYIO

Juabing sepues

{Sdd. FESjAIAG WGl g GHoNd 1B201AaL ty USRS

Bujpun] Sa3jAisg AOoVENg OWLL JHEM EIOL-ANS
Buiptngd £1 A4 1800
(12} Audrifiowioy, pamduion
{1414 4380} BuiSew) souruosay sqautiew Buniesios 1sesly ouelRd
() Bujiiew) auBUOsaM DaUBEY
FUGIBIAGY ~ JALIeIedEN aauy ' diy
Amfing JuiRIpad
Asating |msaac)
§uS.LAL.) BaDjAIg AGHENG SWIEL JBAR 3§ VONDIT

uonesoljy Buipung v s\npeyag gLOZ-5102

UONERDGESY (Bfidsay udanH nag Bwep [e8a7 epdsop
UOHEOSSY [BidSai G0N wnog @wey [eldsoH
_ 556 | # Awoed

9102-610Z JuewesBy Aljiqeiunoday Joyoeg jeidsoy




U} 10 $8500:nd By} 30 Bispuny 8sEG O 9 BUPHNA JAD WYSH Y110 §'¢ HORISS Hiw AOURQI0IIE W) SjqEiaAcdal Afn; S Bupund dab Felv]

“faed ONOE

"KM 34 Jou ‘ouBluQ) arey) Jaaued Aq papacid Bupuny [e]

*Jeok jar0 JEaA 38uLRYS Of BigNs S8 suaneso|ie Bapunyg (2]

“suciesoke Suipun; pejewsz (1

Buipung JSO ImoL-ang

{5 "098 BUIPYNE OUEIUQ BIRD JAJUBT) 11 “Tu]) BUpUNS SIOMSN [BUeY oueiug [ef

{1 "0a5 UOHEatijy BNPLN) [2Q0(E) 61 “Duy) Saxe] 0 Nary of Jusl

{asone o} § uf papny

uoljeso|ly Bulpund v a|npayss 8102510z

UCIIRICOSSY [BHASOH UOUN4 Inog

TIOHEIS05SY [ENAG0M O GInog

~ 559

w.#laibtnwé%\-w
Buipun Joylg 39 ._gswm*

awen jeban mydsop
BleN [PHISOH

# Aypoed

91.02-6 107 Juswaalby AJjIgeIunodoY J03a8g [eNdsoH




gL0z suar og _

- alozsloz
- ®egang.

810g aunp gg

pUH JEBA

8L0Z 8unf ¢ LE B 01 10 Atenuer = »D

LE JBquisdeq 0f LD RGORG - £0

“ gL0zZ Aenigad L0
Of Jequisidag o) Lo dy — 20

S102 18QUIBAON L0
sz fessedy se Supsodoy jmuowaiddng pue suoda s Aiaent Ieudson 7
SLOZT AR OF

1€ yiep o} Lo Aenuer — pD

910z Amnuar 1g j g Jequialad] O L] BqaRG — €0

10248400 LE

0g Jaqueides 0} 10 Mdy - Z0

souRiEE PLLSINL

sjuawsiinbay funioday g aNpauss 9102-5102

LIOIIRIN0SSY [21IdSOH UOINH UIinog aweN [ebe |eudsoH
UOHBIDOSSY [eJIdSOH UoINH {inog ‘aweN [endsop
| 669 | # Aoed

910Z-510Z Juswoalby Ajjigeiunondy 101098 |e)dsoH




BlUAIBINag snay sPaooackgdrig RalssaY ugwIgey paanboy [eyksoi Jo ey

BASRIRE STIDGIUAT IURISISEAE GAUBA pasmbay [RideoH Ju sie

M UDIPIHU| SUKY RIST

BIHOUINGG PREOSTY-I|RIUAA J0 D12k

SANRIE YN SSR3 RAIAAS J0F SABC) OF VRIMAR SLORSRURRAY

ey AnElon FepRpee|S ledsor

Amg wanmdig s SuNng JUry SIS & 0] pIhNy SRS BIBYORS O WRMRd

saoreapy) AMoyenepdxs

SUSROBJ: B RIS pasnhoy (erdeoH o a1ey

yalise L tanis patales sosed 1 Anoud % wess (4.0 AydesBowes pandwoy moubeic

yaizn), vignm poraduse sasen 1 Aoug % uess (R0 Sude sousuossyl aneulien msautng

pefuey, v pAIAdEIOD SBSES b AUt % (9aUN) luswscerisY R

el urpa pajerduies sase ¥ Ao % (diH) juswssegiey wior

Pfie ] wis pasikucn sases ¢ Ajuoid % Asbing pemen

WEAL UG PGS 80860 p ARG % ARBINS suedn aued

ey unps padued 58580 b AEAIG % tAraling JsauRy

SRANEd {A-A) SVATS PRIRHIWCIUTT JOUIY PINIUPY-UOK J0) Ae1S 10 wiBusT 43T ANNeNI \R0G

EjUaRA (I SV D) Xapthuoy pajiny-UoN 1oy ARG jo fue 4T ARusAad Wo6

SjuBe paNNpY Jol Aelg jo UiBuaT (Y3} wooy Asuefiauy appueniag Gigs

SIOIEPU] BONBULIOHB,

PRISIUBD-00SHIG "A5ES ‘DANDSYT 'S3800Y THONIIEBHC] ANTLLYG - | MR

SI0RaIALT SIUBLIONA LD BINPAUIS 9102-6102

MINTWIGL | euenaug
UOHEI0S8Y (M0 WO Inog g (elsy pudsan
HOHR[I0BSY |EHAS0H BOINYE N3N0S JBIUERE {ERdS0H
] 539 ¥ Ameg

81.02-5107 Juswaasby Ajllgeunosay Jojoeg [eydsoy




abmusniag {sese0 posor0) sfeq (DTv) awed jo (ase v Syoy jo sbey e

abewsnsag {parepdn ASciopoylsi) SUBIIPUCY ASIGY RAUBISGNG 20 S4BT GF WHIAA SHIIA XDUsfisaur] DanpsUISUN eadey

abejansd  (pmepdn Adcropouiayy) SUBENUGD URBSH [RIESIY 104 SAR() G5 HHIIAA SUSIA AauaBinueg painpaydsun 1maday

oy
v, SO saajespu) Lojeuridxy
- anay -aimy {OTy) 2Ue0 10194} BIEWaYY
ppumg by ot SIOJEDIPUL SIULULIONI S,

9 Brvansay RO L mpung Do patsciy

{Aug opag lepdson) wiliey eje).

suoyeaiput Asozeueidxg

Sddi) pun; puR S3R0D 1023 (I - Pajeproinn) wikew eiaL

s6d4 pun; e S0PAZ JURIBS IV ~ PUIREIONIOT} CIRIN WABND

SICYEO|PUE BIUSLIIOE ],

FAONYNEBAOS

"FAINBIMIALNT FZAOTAWE "QHIUNOSEH ATTLVINGOMdDY ¥ LNTIIIEST » HUTYIH NOLLYZINYORO - 1] ]

S103}22IpU| 83UBLI0Ma.: L1 SpayDg 31az-§10Z

RHINESVIOL™] ewen ang

HONEIDN55Y [e1j4S0H UDINY qWcs swey jedan jeydson

HOAEIOBEY (IS8 UGINH PHES ‘Biuan) [BIdSOH

| §54 4 Aed
91.02-61.0Z Jusuwaiby Aifiqe;unosdy 101098 [eydsoH




Hospital Sector Accountability Agresment 2015-201¢6
§55

South Huron Hospiiat Assaciation
Seuth Huson Hospiial Assoistion

Facility #:
Hoapital Nama:
Hospital Legal Name:

185 Sch

iPart | - Global Volumes

Foarforonanae Yarget
HH208

Porformancs
Sinnclard

20152048

Ambisisiory Care

Visity

30,500

> 24 400,

Complox Soatinuing Care

Waighed Patlent Days

178

o $59.3 and < 204.7

Day Surgery

Waelghind Cases

&

Eniarty Capiial Assistanse Program (ELDUAP)

Patiant Days

8

.

Emuargency Depariment

Waighted Cases

439

#3208 andd w375

Emergency Dapariman and Urgen Core

Vigits

e ¥ 500

Inpatiant Memal Healh

Waighted Fatian! Days

Inpaliant Mamal Haaih

Patisnd Days

.

Acute Rahablilation Patient Days

Patisnd Days

»u G848

Agute Nahpbiitation Sepurstons

Saparations

»#8178

Fotal Inpatisnt Acuts

Waightsd Cases

»2 33, dnd < 254

[Part 1l - Hospital Specialized Services

Kmasurersed Unlt

Primary
20132018

Raviulon
8208

Cochisar inplanty

Cuges

]

g

Basy
20182018

Lrgahme
Pk Sl ]

Claf Palas

Cages

]

2

HIV CGuipstisnt Clinlas

Vig#s

Sexual AsssuliDiomestic Viclsnce Treatment Clindes

£ of Pafiems

{Pant 1l - Wait Time Volumes

Haasuramant Unit

Base
20952018

Cuse-fime
20152018

General Surgery

Tases

Poodiatie Surgary

Cagey

o

Hip & Knea Raplscament - Ravisions

Canes

Magnetic Resonancs Imaging IMRY)

Tutat Hatrs

Onigrio Braast 8¢

3 tmaging {GBSP MR

Tutat Hours

Computed Tomography (0T}

Taotai Hours




Hospital Sector Accountablility Agreement 2015-2016

Facllity #: 638 i
Hoapltal Name: South Huron Hosoital Assodiation
Hoapital Legal Nams:

South Huren Hespitsl Assooiation

20152016 S0

[Part IV - Provinclal Programs

Buss

Moazuremens Unit 20155618

Cordine Surpery -]

Cardiac Servises - Cathelerization Casey E:d

Canliac Services- terventional Cordiology Cases

Cardiat Services- Pennanent Pocemshars Cases

Autematic mplaniable Cerdias Dafib's {AITDs)- Mew lmplants Cases

Automstic nplaniable Cargize Defib's {AIDs)- Replacamants

Atomatic inplaniable Cardiss Defib's {8ICDs)- Replavements done al Suppiier's
Totgua el

Automatic implaniabla Candlse Defib's {AICDs)- Manufachaer Raquastad 10D
Replacemsnt Procedurs

# of Replacemoids

# of Replacemenis

Procudures

Ravislen
RO15-2018

Crgan Transplaniation {ases

Neurgsclences Provodures ]

Repional Trauma

Cases

Munbar of Forensic Bede. Ganaral

Beds

Number of Forensic Beds- Becure

Pads

Number of Foranaic Beds- Assessmaent

Bads

Baratric Surgery

Madicat andg Behaviaurat Trestmant Casas




Hospital Sector Accountability Agreement 2015-2016
Faclity | ess i

Hospital Nama: South Hureo Hospital Assaciaion
Hosplial Lagal Name: South Huton Hospilal Asseciation

IPart V - Quallty Basad Procedures

haasuramant Unlt

Rehabiiation Inpmlient Prisrary Uniiisterst Hip Raplacemant Volums

Acuts Inpatient Primmary ni al Mip Rep | Yeduma

Rahablitation inpatient Primary Unlilaterat Knes Heplacemeand Vohuma

Aeute Inpatient Primary Unitatersl Xnes Replacement Volums

Aste Inpstient Mip Fraciure Voluma

Knaa Athrascopy Voluna

Elativa Hips « Cutpatient Rehatiilation for Primary Hip Volums

Elacitive Kaaes - Culpatient Rehabilitation for Primary Knes Volume

Agsie npatlent Primary Bllalerat Joint Replacamaent {Mipinea) Voluma

Agda npatiant Congestive Maod Fallurs voume

Asrtis Valva Replacement Yolume

Cororsaty Artery Dissase Yolume

Actits inpatien! Stroke Hemorchagse Volume

Acuts inpatient Stroks lschemic or Unspecified Volume

At apatient Siroke Transten! lachesnic Attack {YIA) Volurne

Acute inpatient Non-Candiae Vascular Aortic Ansurysts axcluding Advanted Pathway Volume

Acuts inpatient Non-Cardlac Vasoular Lower Extramily Octlugive Disesse Valumes

Unliaters) Cataract Day Surgery Vofums

Bitsteral Calaract Day Burgery Votarns

Retinal Disesse Volarma

inpatient Neonata) Jaundice (Hyperbilrubinamin) Volume

Ausls Inpatien] Tonsiiatiomy Yolume

Aun Inpatien] Chronis Obstrustive Pulmonary Disesss Volurme

Asane Inpatient Pnewnonia Volume

Endossopy Volume




“HUBAY RUOISSS00-IIU RPOPUDIXS
U L3 LUSIT 128UU0D DUE 2585SID DIUOIND PADUBADE LiiMm senplapu; AgIUSp 0} sUeo jo
wnnuguos aus 1noybBnoiyl sdsH ared aagleygied @ s50408 Sesssaold yseanno ysigeisa

PUR 818D JO KINMURUICD SU Ssouoe
SeiSH 8B Baneed ge yim BONBRIOAROD YERoILYE B0 LONRUHI00S auen Juswsapdlug

‘sjeobrsasgoalgo (euoibiag fi2i8A0 3L 0} HONNYU)UDD
SASH Uyoes 10 Guppes Hoddns 01 sgS yim sluswanBy Aernosoy aoaieg seedn

uosuedwos

ssad 10§ SiIBILYDURG SRS pue Juswsacdun Ageab $NONURKIGD SALN
O} slues) pug sucheueblo 01 yorq Moder pue slopuion sueBe sousuuapsd yaRI), e
‘PBUYBP 2IE SI0PIU0D asueuuoyad sigeidance pue siole) sousuLIONB g 8

HeABE Lea)
pue sepacid UMD SY) 1B HOEAPSaE pue Bupjor)) awooine pue eoususouad ysiaess

'PIBIRIONS PEOUEE SABR. € JusLUIS|duL]

i) wewasiby
SOUBLUIONS] NI ARSI B4 0 ped se ioEXpU) a:e0 sanejed & pswajdiy)

jeas] jguoial o) 12 pSjBUIPIoCD SADIN0SS) ISEISH JRIOIUD PEsURARE puE sanened
pozenads WM “iomiay ; wesbold § ammonns sageled [puoiBia: e usyBuass 7 ysiaeisa

Humono; sy ysiduwoooe |

o) paeibe saey SNIHT OU L SOIGBIDAEBP OdH VOURNOD JO 188 8100 BNk [Brwaosd aly poddns
03 paanbai 5t vojeziuebic moA ‘Yons sy T(NIHY) SOMISN UOREISEI RS 18207 1SBAA WnoS |
8y} Ui seumIaED (DdiH) BIRD aRIlEd amidsal 10 Jepiaoid 2 se paysuap ueay sey [endeop o |

‘sesodind uogen|eas pur Buuued o] ‘sasseugsd

LORIBIOD BIEP PUR SUCIEIORUS [BODE] PSIBIDOSSE JOLE PUR "SIoRDpu jeuoibal 1o
Juswdoeanp ) pue SI0IIPU; e Salelied eoidsoy Amoud {9) s eowacsd sy jo uondope |
By HoddnS Ol ICMIBN B127) SAIRIIE ] ONUSOH 1SBM YINOS 3UT UM S0M I JBUIdSOL au L
BT BARBI B 801HS0H

‘SPSHOM 2O BUIIRDL S B UIYBMm pejussaidal se ‘uonBuLioju] sBolAEes pur sweiBosd oypods
)8 ', 1 Judy mena:z Alenuue pue ‘apdn Aueinss oy aasbe sERIIASOY NIMT 1SEAA UINOS I
BO-BWINRD UL

SUDEDHAR PUE SIDIEINULEI0T NIHT IS0 BIDESYIE 9102-6L07
iy [eBa Eydeon

eurey (ridsoy
S58 LY

9102-510Z yuewsaaby Ajpqeiunoday 10008 (edson




wodey sseibold 91/510Z PUE dIT LL/BL0Z L0 't 1udy |
Hoday ssaiBold §LAFLOZ PUR 10 OL/GLOZ ‘5102 "L v |

‘ews Buntodal NI ISSAA YInog eyl Buisn payoeds |
SOUHSWIY BU) UM SIUSR0008 U Jodait ssaiboid nuuy pue ueld jusiisaciduwy Ayend eyt |
Wioq Jof Ajenuie patsiduwiod aq M NiHT 1S8M Inog eyl 0} Buipedey — suogebia Buguodey |

TUGISSHUGNS JO AW B 1B NIHT 84 03 Agenuue poday sssibosd

pue LRlg paleduss ay) PUgns wm Pue ‘ssuoud (JSHI) Ul BSOS UiesH palzsbang NIHT
1SBAA HINOS aY) JO UCHRIAPISLOD 1AM (1) veid Wwewsaosduy Ajjenyy auyf ubiie jim jeidsop eyl
SUBL] jUawaacsdus Ayenty

yEe useamba awn iy |

464 1210} vo paseq seceds Duuiewwal auy 31es0id PUR SJASH e J0) $90udS SO JSqUIrd N
€ 3InsuUd M NI4T 8U "ageiaR $B0RdS j0 JBquunu B} SpEBoXa sisanbal Bulligy) Jaguny sy
BU JUSAS SU UI OL/GLOZ JO) H01098 RIKISOY SU) UM SIRNPIAIPUL 006 4o} Buiiel) epiaoid 6}
pabueiie SBY NIHT 15944 UINOS 3L 915102 Bupnp paules) 8 61 paiosdxe ¥es jo Jagunu au
Amuap: |lw s4gH "ueld sl ) "§LOZ ‘YIgE Sunp Aq Asduopy Aeang BiA NIHT 2U) 03 PBlwgnS
g 0} 38100 Buahen (D91 Asusiadiuoy einging snouafiipuy) ay epdwos pue JeisBay ey} yeis
1O U sy joes pue Auspl o) veld Guie paziienuue ue do@sap o) painbes se seydso b
Bujuyery Asueisduwio? jeunyng snouabypuy

"SIBHASOH Apusy ] JOIag pue ‘Hogemuas jeoueyosn |

DO 'SIGIEDIHUE J 1Y SUDBIEGS DUR UOHBILNONS '1Si2 SI0H JO ANIORNBISNS 81y 0} pajeal |
L6~ T SLWSY Ul PajE1ap SAAITE SBPPOE S ), Josld sy jo Amqeueisns ay Buoddns

Ui ajo1 2 paldsane Buaey 82 JGH Yoes AQ parcidde ISIoaUT) SILBUS)IBYY O) uolsuel) |
108014 IBT 0] SSRADY BY UL PILRURNI SYsR] Aey u; ajedpied M SyaD 9 Sielldson ay )
2B 0 SS800Y

BINOY B |
vty ssen Aewud o} [eldsoy Wwoly Jues ssuewiunsg sflieynsip JO 9, DU O Hodes v seudsor
SINCH gp UK aie ABwilig 03 Jusg sepieunung abieyasiq) 10 sbegueniad |

SHRONG PUR 'SPRIBIED ‘AdOOSODUT ~ 10} SUONRPUSLIOSS
[euciaanp ay) Jo uogRjuBwSidW| BORSEIZ 1884 B wswuBiRey ANpoyinads ‘paanbal
sB ‘'saagenul Buiuue)d sanjaeg e syl u ejediogued (M sieidsoy NIFHT IS8 YINOS

Bujuued seotasag [Rolulny

SUOBEBIIGO puE SICJEIIPU] [£30T NIHT D SINRUYDS SLOZ:GL0Z

CAREII055Y |EUDS0R GoINH GHoS touren jebor) Eydsoy
GOREROESY FIIAGH GINH 1BAoS SR (EriseN

669 W Rpaeg
8102-g102 usiuaarby Ajigejunossy J03osg rydso




quswisnipe jEyusiod sy 10} slesuaduins 0] Aessana
sasnseall gelep O} paanbas ag ga usid Wewsaold anuelopad v sRnuLo; ASoopouiau]
BroueLy geusy/O00 aeD 0] 88800y 8y} Busn uowsiugng Buuugly Amgeiunonay iepdsop
SLCL0Z syl w papnjoul  safiuByo JaqUIng paY UONBINYEYS) PUR 223 BUINUINOD Xejdiwiod
uo paseq peisnipe g ABw v BINPBUDE UC PAISH UROWR BUHUNY UOREIOHE |BACIS MIHT 2u]

ucmgm:@( Buipun. qeyaN/HY

R0 GHIPGU3E 9L0Z-61 07
ey ey wydioy

BmEN Eydeoy
[ @ Ayowg

§102-5102 Wsweasby Aqeiunossy Joiseg fendsoy




